
 
 

111th Congress 
2009 Calendar 

 
 House Senate 

 
Convenes Tuesday, January 6 Tuesday, January 6 

 
 

President’s Day Recess: Friday, February 13 (COB)  
Reconvene: Monday, February 23 
 

Recess: Friday, February 13 (COB)  
Reconvene: Monday, February 23 
 

Spring Recess 
(Easter/Passover) 

Recess: Friday, April 3 (COB) 
Reconvene: Monday, April 20 
 

Recess: Friday, April 3 (COB) 
Reconvene: Monday, April 20 
 

Memorial Day Recess: Friday, May 22 (COB) 
Reconvene: Monday, June 1 
 

Recess: Friday, May 22 (COB) 
Reconvene: Monday, June 1 
 

Independence Day Recess: Friday, June 26 (COB) 
Reconvene: Monday, July 6 
 

Recess: Friday, June 26 (COB) 
Reconvene: Monday, July 6 
 

August Break 
 

Recess: Friday, July 31 (COB) 
Reconvene: Tuesday, September 8 
 

Recess: Friday, August 7 (COB) 
Reconvene: Tuesday, September 8 
 

Adjournment Target Friday, October 30 
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